RESOLUTION NO. 2018–1.110 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

Authorizing Payment of Municipal Obligations

WHEREAS, the Governing Body ("Governing Body") of the Borough of Bloomingdale ("Borough") finds and declares that certain municipal obligations have come due and are now payable; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale does hereby authorize payment of said municipal obligations, in accordance with the recommendations of the Chief Financial Officer and the Borough Treasurer, from the following accounts and in the following amounts: **WHEREAS**, the Governing Body further finds and declares that said obligations have been itemized on the annexed schedules, which are hereby deemed part of this Resolution;

BILLS LIST

PREPAID LIST

CURRENT	1,595,395.99	CURRENT	1,937,647.34
UTILITY	69,944.08	UTILITY	538,336.02
CAPITAL	319,003.09	OPEN SPACE	0,000.00
UTILITY CAPITAL	40,145.22	TRUST ACCOUNT	15,130.29
TRUST	23,913.93	RECYCLING	000.00
DOG	2,328.89	DOG TRUST	000.00
RECREATION	1,031.98	UNEMPLOY	583.63
ROSE FUND	8,875.51	CAPITAL	28,400.00
RECYCLING	2,032.05	WATER CAPITAL	0,000.00
UNEMPLOYMENT	0,000.00	RECREATION	0,000.00
AFFORDABLE HOUS	SING 69.20		
TOTAL	2,062,739.94	TOTAL	2,520,097.28

Record o	f Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Hudson	Х				Dellaripa	Х			
D'Amato	Х				Sondermeyer	Х			
Costa	Х				Yazdi	Х			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on Tuesday, January 23, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale